

Sexual Assault Response Network (SARN)



Sexual Assault and Victim Services

provides in-person crisis intervention, advocacy and support at hospitals or law enforcement offices, healing and traumainformed workshops and victim resources.

Sexual Assault Response Network (SARN) — The Sexual Assault Response Network (SARN) provides emotional support, crisis intervention, and advocacy for sexual assault survivors in Delaware, Morrow, Crawford, Wyandot, and Union counties.

SARN serves survivors of all ages, genders, and identities. SARN offers:

- Free and confidential 24/7 crisis hotline and text line
- 24/7 in-person support by advocates at hospitals and law enforcement agencies
- Healing workshops and support groups
- Support for survivors and their support people
- Support and resources for adults supporting youth survivors

You are not Alone

We believe you. Sexual assault is not your fault. Remember, it's never too late to get help.



@helplinedelmor







helplinedelmor.org

Call our support and information line at 1.800.684.2324 and 211 or text helpline to 898211 Suicide and crisis lifeline, 988 Deaf or hard of hearing: 711 or 1.800.750.0750 Language Services Available

This project is supported by grant numbers 2023-VOCA-135106395 and 2023-VOCA-135106353 awarded by the Office for Victims of Crime, Office of Justice Programs, U.S. Department of Justice, through the Ohio Attorney General's Office. Federal crime victims will be served. Equal Opportunity Employer/Provider.

HelpLine is a provider agency of the Delaware-Morrow Mental Health & Recovery Services HelpLine is a provider agency of the Delaware-Morrow Mental Health & Recovery Services Board, a partner of the United Ways of Delaware, Morrow, Union, Counties, partially funded by SourcePoint, the Ohio Attorney General's Crime Victims Services Office, Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services, Ohio Department of Health, and private donations. HelpLine is certified by the Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services, certified by the American Association of Suicidology and accredited by the national Alliance of Information and Referrol Systems.

HelpLine is a tax-exempt organization under the 501(a) 3 Internal Revenue Code.

Calls are toll-free and standard rates apply when using our text service.

HelpLine is an equal opportunity employer/provider.